

MEKO AB Box 196 42 SE-104 32 Stockholm Visiting address: Solnavägen 4, floor 11 Tel: +46 (0)8 464 00 20

Invitation to Capital Markets Update and presentation of MEKO's Interim Report for Q1

MEKO has the pleasure to invite investors, analysts, and media to a presentation of the results for the first quarter 2024 on Thursday, May 16, in Stockholm. After the presentation, MEKO will provide a Capital Markets Update where company management will give more details on its position, strategy and ongoing initiative to improve profitability.

"MEKO is in an intense phase where we are conducting a range of activities to strengthen our position as an industry leader in Northern Europe. A key focus is the effort to improve our profitability through the 'Building a stronger MEKO' initiative, which was launched in November 2023. We look forward to meeting with investors, analysts, and the media on May 16th to provide more details about what we have accomplished, the impact it has had, and our plans for the next steps", says Pehr Oscarson, President and CEO of MEKO.

MEKO's Interim Report for the first quarter 2024 will be published on Thursday, May 16, at 07:30 CET.

An interim report conference and a Capital Markets Update in English will be held on the same day between 11:30 – 13.15 CET, at 7A Posthuset, Vasagatan 28 in Stockholm. During this event, MEKO's President and CEO Pehr Oscarson will present the results and answer questions together with CFO Christer Johansson. Other members of the management team will also attend to provide more information about the company's current position and ongoing initiatives.

Doors will open at 11.00. To attend the event, please register via email to Fredrik Sätterström, IRO: <u>fredrik.satterstrom@meko.com</u>. The event will also be livestreamed at www.meko.com. Online participants should register using the same address.

The presentation materials regarding the Q1 results will be available at 8:00 CET on May 16, at www.meko.com under the heading <u>Investors/Reports and presentations</u>.

The conference will subsequently be available for watching on our website www.meko.com under the heading <u>Investors/Reports and presentations.</u>



MEKO AB Box 196 42 SE-104 32 Stockholm Visiting address: Solnavägen 4, floor 11 Tel: +46 (0)8 464 00 20

For further information, please contact:

Pehr Oscarson, President and CEO, MEKO Phone: +46 (0)8-464 00 00 Email: <u>pehr.oscarson@meko.com</u>

Christer Johansson, CFO, MEKO Phone: +46 (0)8-464 00 00 Email: <u>christer.johansson@meko.com</u>

Anders Oxelström, Director of Communications, MEKO Phone: + 46 73 522 52 42 Email: <u>anders.oxelstrom@meko.com</u>